
 

 

EAST LYME BOARD OF EDUCATION 

MEETING DATE CALENDAR FOR CY 2023 
 

Mon, Jan 9, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM –Supt’s 23/24 Budget Presentation (FFO Mtg) 

Mon, Jan 23, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM and East Lyme/Salem Cooperative Meeting -ELHS (AAA Mtg) 

  
Mon, Feb 6, 2023 Regular meeting 6:00 PM Budget Review (Policy Mtg) 

Mon, Feb 27, 2023 BOE Public Hearing – 23/24 Proposed Budget 6:00 PM 

Mon, Feb 27, 2023 Special Meeting-7:00 p.m. (immediately following Public Hearing) Possible budget adoption 

  

TBD, Mar 2023 BOE Budget Presentation to Board of Selectmen, 7:00 PM 

Mon, Mar 6, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (AAA Mtg) 

TBD Mar, 2023 EL Town Hall for BOE Budget Presentation to Board of Finance, 7:00 PM 
Mon, Mar 27, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (Policy Mtg) 

  

Mon, Apr 3, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (FFO Mtg) 

TBD Apr, 2023 Town Hall, BOF (Board of Finance) Budget Deliberations 6:30 PM  
TBD Apr, 2023 ELHS auditorium, BOF Public Hearing 7:00 PM re:  2023/2024 Budget 

  

TBD May, 2023 Town Meeting re:  23/24 Budget 
Mon, May 22, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM – (Governor’s Scholar and CABE Leadership Award) (AAA Mtg) 

TBD May, 2023 Town Referendum re:  23/24 Budget 

  

Mon, Jun 5, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (Policy Mtg)  
Mon, Jun 19, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (FFO Mtg) 

  

Mon, Jul 17, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM 

  

Mon, Aug 14, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM 

  
Mon, Sep 11, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (AAA Mtg) 

Mon, Sep 25, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (Policy Mtg)  

  

Mon, Oct 16, 2023  Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (FFO Mtg)  
Mon, Oct 30, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (AAA Mtg) 

  

Mon, Nov 6, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (FFO Mtg)  

Mon, Nov 13, 2023 Committee of the Whole TBD (Budget Workshop #1) 

Mon, Nov 27, 2023 Regular Meeting 6:00 PM (AAA Mtg)  

  

Mon, Dec 4, 2023  Regular Meeting 6:00 PM – Election of Officers, BOE Calendar Meeting Dates for 2023 
Thurs, Dec 14, 2023 Committee of the Whole TBD (Budget Workshop #2) 

 

*All Committee meetings will be held prior to BOE meeting at 4:30 p.m. 

BOE Meeting Date Calendar Approved at Regular Scheduled BOE Meeting on December 5, 2022. 


